5.1.2  Local Training/ Skill Development Programmes 

NERDC always provides training opportunities for its staff to enhance their knowledge 

and skills in order to equip them with the present day needs and to obtain optimal 

service out of them.  

In the year 2013, Centre had provided one hundred twenty one (121) local training 

opportunities for its staff members. Total cost spent for local staff training was one 

million one hundred twenty eight thousand five hundred and seventy Sri Lankan 

Rupees (SLR1,128,570/-) including the Postgraduate facilities financed by the Centre 

for its staff. Whilst providing such local training opportunities, NERDC had also given 

three (03) staff members foreign training opportunities under Scholarships/Fellowship/ 

short term Training Programmes to gain international exposure to develop their 

knowledge and skills. Such knowledge and skills is bound to inject new working styles 

and methodologies, which could be applicable to most of our systems and the cost 

spent over that was two hundred sixty thousand seven  hundred and fifty three 

(260,753/-)Sri Lankan Rupees. 

Information on Local Training Opportunities provided by the Centre in 2013

Staff Category Nos.

Engineers 47

Other Executives 15

Technical Staff 11

MA (Non-Tech) 26

PL Staff 22

Total 121

Engineers 
39%

Other 
Executives